
 
 

 

EIGHTH AMENDMENT 

TO CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF EXECUTIVE 

DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL BETWEEN PALISADES CHARTER HIGH 

SCHOOL AND DR. PAMELA A. MAGEE 
 

 

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 21st day of June, 2022, by and between the 

Board of Trustees of Palisades Charter High School ("Board") and Dr. Pamela A. 

Magee (“Dr. Magee”). 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee entered into a Contract for employment of Principal & 

Chief Administrative Officer (“Contract”) on June 12, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on January 20, 2015 reflecting a 

four-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2018; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 28, 2016 reflecting (among 

other things) an additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2018 through June 

30, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 19, 2017 reflecting (among 

other things) an additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2019 through June 

30, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 19, 2018 reflecting an 

additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 18, 2019 reflecting an 

additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 23, 2020 reflecting (among 

other things) an additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2022 through June 

30, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the Board and Dr. Magee amended the Contract on June 22, 2021 reflecting (among 

other things) an additional one-year term of employment, commencing July 1, 2022 through June 

30, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that the Board may extend the contract for an additional year 

upon Dr. Magee receiving a satisfactory performance evaluation by the Board; and 

WHEREAS, for the 2021-22 school year, Dr. Magee received an evaluation of “Satisfactory” or 

“Outstanding” from the Board; and 

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to exercise its discretion to extend the Contract for a period of one 

year for this current evaluation. 



 
 

 

NOW THEREFORE it is hereby agreed as follows: 

1. All of the foregoing recitals are true and correct. 

2. Section 2 of the Contract, entitled Term of Employment, is modified to 

reflect an additional year through June 30, 2025. 

3. All other provisions of the June 12, 2011 Contract, the January 20, 2015 

Amendment, the June 28, 2016 Amendment, the June 19, 2017 Amendment, the 

June 

19, 2018 Amendment, the June 18, 2019 Amendment, and the June 23, 2020 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we affix our signatures to this Amendment to the Contract for 

Employment of the Executive Director/Principal, effective June 21, 2022. 

FOR THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PALISADES CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL Dara 

Williams, Chair 

Chair  6/  /22  Dr. Pamela A. Magee  6/ _ /22 

Evaluation Committee 


